
BID TABULATION

ITB No.    20-101219 Bid Opening:  May 28, 2020

ITB Name:  Self-Contained Breath Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Price Schedule Opening:  June 4, 2020

                   Repair & Maintenance Service Agent:  Michele L. Smith

I.   Parts Pricing Schedule:

Initial Inventory of Existing Equipment Total Annual Cost 

Description

Estimated Quantity 

of Hours (Annual           

12 months)

Unit of 

Measurement

Unit Price                  

(per hour)
Total Price

Description Manuf./Brand Name Estimated Quantity Unit Price Total Price

AV 3000 HT Facepiece (S) Scott Safety 201215-21 50  $                   252.17  $           12,608.50 

AV 3000 HT Facepiece (M) Scott Safety 201215-22 100  $                   252.17  $           25,217.00 

AV 3000 HT Facepiece (L) Scott Safety 201215-23 100  $                   252.17  $           25,217.00 

EZ Flo Regulator Scott Safety 200077-60 200  $                1,333.91  $         266,782.00 

Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA
Scott Safety 

X8814025305304
100  $                5,595.47  $         559,547.00 

4500 PSI Cylinder (30) min Scott Safety 804721-01 100  $                   855.50  $           85,550.00 

4500 PSI Cylinder (45) min Scott Safety 804722-01 100  $                1,020.04  $         102,004.00 

4500 PSI Cylinder (60) min Scott Safety 804723-01 100  $                1,136.04  $         113,604.00 

RIT PAK III Scott Safety 200954-12 10  $                2,737.77  $           27,377.70 

Hush Air Compressor 1  $              42,330.00  $           42,330.00 

Revolve Air Charge Station 1  $              17,230.00  $           17,230.00 

Vertical Storage Station 1  $              13,850.00  $           13,850.00 

 $      1,291,317.20 

 $           80,510.00 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

Vendor:   MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. (MES):

 $             No Charge 

Breathing Air System Maintenance Total Annual Cost $1,930.00 

Scott Certified Bench Technician 1250 Per Hour $                    0.00

II.   New Equipment Pricing Schedule:

TOTAL



Description % Cost Increase Estimated Quantity Total Annual Cost

Year 1 Inventory Scope 0  $      No Charge 

Year 1 Breathing Air Maintenance 0  $                1,930.00 

Year 1 Scott Bench Technician 0  $              80,510.00 

Year 1 Estimated Parts 0  $              70,000.00 

Year 1 New Equipment 0  $         1,291,317.20 

 $         1,443,757.20 

Description % Cost Increase Estimated Quantity Total Annual Cost

Year 2 Inventory Scope 0%  $      No Charge 

Year 2 Breathing Air Maintenance 5%  $                2,031.58 

Year 2 Scott Bench Technician 0%  $              80,510.00 

Year 2 Estimated Parts 0% Decrease  $              50,000.00 

Year 2 New Equipment 5%  $         1,344,705.12 

 $         1,477,246.70 

Description % Cost Increase Estimated Quantity Total Annual Cost

Year 3 Inventory Scope 0%  $      No Charge 

Year 3 Breathing Air Maintenance 5%  $                2,138.50 

Year 3 Scott Bench Technician 5%  $              84,747.37 

Year 3 Estimated Parts 5%  $              52,631.58 

Year 3 New Equipment N/A 0

 $            139,517.45 

Description % Cost Increase Estimated Quantity Total Annual Cost

Year 4 Inventory Scope 0%  $      No Charge 

Year 4 Breathing Air Maintenance. 5%  $                2,251.06 

Year 4 Scott Bench Technician 0%  $              84,747.37 

Year 4 Estimated Parts 5%  $              55,401.66 

Year 4 New Equipment N/A 0

 $            142,400.09 

Year 3 Total Estimated Cost

Year 4 Total Estimated Cost

Year 2 Total Estimated Cost

Year 1 Total Estimated Cost



Description % Cost Increase Estimated Quantity Total Annual Cost

Year 5 Inventory Scope 0%  $      No Charge 

Year 5 Breathing Air Maint. 5%  $                2,369.53 

Year 5 Scott Bench Technician 5%  $              89,207.76 

Year 5 Estimated Parts 5%  $              58,317.54 

Year 5 New Equipment N/A 0

 $            149,894.83 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 

(Sections I & II):
 $         4,644,133.47 

Number of Bids Received:                       

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE:  Waived

Attendance at Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No): LSBE Waived

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No):  Yes

NOTES/DETAIL JUSTIFICATION:

Witness Signature: _______________________________ 

Agent Signature:  ____________________________

Year 5 Total Estimated Cost

                                             1

Recommend award to the sole, responsive and responsible bidder:  Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. 

(MES), 6701-C Northpark Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28216.  


		2020-06-16T09:10:16-0400
	Michele L. Smith


		2020-06-16T20:02:31-0400
	Delois Robinson




